BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPOINTING A) RESOLUTION NO. 22-5239
COUNCILOR TO FILL THE OFFICE OF METRO COUNCILOR FOR COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 6) Introduced by Council President Lynn Peterson
	s of October 15, 2021, a vacancy exists in the Office esolution No. 21-5210 (For the Purpose of Declaring ancil District No. 6), adopted on October 21, 2021;
WHEREAS, Metro Council has followed that as set forth in Metro Code Section 9.01.060; and	ne procedures in making Metro Council appointments
WHEREAS, Metro Code Section 9.01.50 p the making of an appointment by a majority of the r	provides that the vacancy in office shall be filled by remaining members of the Metro Council; and
WHEREAS, pursuant to the Metro Charter four-year term shall be filled by election at the prim therefore,	and state law, the remaining two years of the original arry election to be held on May 17, 2022; now
BE IT RESOLVED:	
1. That the Metro Council hereby appoints I Office of Metro Councilor for Council District No. ountil January 2, 2023; and	Duncan Hwang to fill the existing vacancy of the 6, to be effective immediately upon swearing in and
2. That the remainder of the term of the Offi January 3, 2023 onwards shall be filled by election a 2022 and at the general election to be held Novembe	
ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 11 th day of Ja	nuary, 2022.
	Straff
	Lynn Peterson, Council President
Approved as to Form:	
Carrie Maclaren	
Carrie MacLaren, Metro Attorney	